

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025

Kartar Singh, S/o Shri Charn Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023

Deshraj Sharma S/o Shri Hajari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023

Raghunath Jat S/o Madan Lal Jat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023

Babita Punia D/o Shri Mahaveer Prasad, W/o Shri Manoj Kumar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh



[CW-6096/2023]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

Shankar Lal S/o Shri Heera Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14098/2025

Abhishek Sharma S/o Om Sharan Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19457/2025

Richhpal Meena Son Of Late Shri Ghisa Ram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy, Adv. Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Jain, Adv. Ms. Sonia, Adv. for Mr. Mukesh Dudi, Adv. Ms. Gurpreet Kaur, Adv. for Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Adv. Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv. for Mr. Ram Pratap Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, Adv. & Ms. Akshita Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Bhawnesh Sharma, AAG Mr. M. S. Raghav, Adv. Mr. Udit Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/02/2026

Application No.5/2025 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023 for taking subsequent documents on record is allowed.

Documents enclosed with the application are taken on record subject to just objection by other side.

Heard on application No.7/2025 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed only to the extent that the applicants are permitted to intervene in this matter, however, they shall not be allowed to submit any pleadings on their behalf.

Let these matters be listed for final arguments at this stage on 16.02.2026.

All the learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to exchange their pleadings and it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(ANAND SHARMA),J