

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14098/2025
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19457/2025

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Tanveer Ahamad<br>Mr. Himanshu Jain<br>Mr. Ram Pratap Saini with<br>Mr. Aamir Khan<br>Dr. Saugath Roy |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG with<br>Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma<br>Mr. Abhishek Sharma                           |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**16/02/2026**

Let these matters be listed on 05.03.2026 along with S.B.  
Civil Writ Petition No.17831/2025.

**(ANAND SHARMA),J**