

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025

Kartar Singh, S/o Shri Charn Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023

Deshraj Sharma S/o Shri Hajari Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023

Raghunath Jat S/o Madan Lal Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023

Babita Punia D/o Shri Mahaveer Prasad, W/o Shri Manoj Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh



[CW-6096/2023]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

Shankar Lal S/o Shri Heera Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14098/2025

Abhishek Sharma S/o Om Sharan Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17831/2025

Budhram S/o. Shri Onkarmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18291/2025

Roop Singh Son Of Shri Moolchand,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19457/2025

Richhpal Meena Son Of Late Shri Ghisa Ram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
Mr. Himanshu Jain
Mr. Udit Sharma
Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav
Dr. Saugath Roy
Mr. Aamir Khan

Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG assisted
by Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta
Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
Mr. Manoj Choudhary for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

16/04/2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Court will hear learned counsel for the petitioners on 21.04.2026, and thereafter, learned counsel for the respondents will be heard on 24.04.2026.

No adjournment would be granted on the next date of hearing.

Prior to the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the parties may submit their brief synopsis.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents in all connected matters.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J