

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025

Kartar Singh, S/o Shri Charn Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023

Deshraj Sharma S/o Shri Hajari Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023

Raghunath Jat S/o Madan Lal Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023

Babita Punia D/o Shri Mahaveer Prasad, W/o Shri Manoj Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh



[CW-6096/2023]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

Shankar Lal S/o Shri Heera Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14098/2025

Abhishek Sharma S/o Om Sharan Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17831/2025

Budhram S/o. Shri Onkarmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18291/2025

Roop Singh Son Of Shri Moolchand,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19457/2025

Richhpal Meena Son Of Late Shri Ghisa Ram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Udit Sharma
Mr. Himanshu Jain
Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
Mr. Mukesh Dudi
Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

Mr. M.S. Raghav with
Mr. Vishvas Saini
Ms. Kriti Rathore
Mr. Chetan Khandal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG with
Mr. Udit Sharma
Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma,
Mr. Abhishek Sharma with
Mr. Rohit Thakur
Mr. Parth, Addl. DCP, (HQ) Jaipur
(R.P.S.) present-in-person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/04/2026

1. On the last occasion, this Court heard the arguments of Mr. R.N. Mathur, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
2. The matter was to be argued today by Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG as counsel for the respondents, however, he has submitted certain documents before the Court. Along with the written submissions, he has placed certain calculations in the form of table and other documents.
3. During the pre-lunch session, this Court directed learned AAG to share these documents with the learned counsel for the petitioners and in case there is some confusion regarding the figures, the same may be clarified.
4. In the post-lunch session, when the matter was taken up again, Mr. R.N. Mathur, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, by citing certain figures from the table annexed with the written submissions pointed out that the figures as mentioned by the

respondent-State are still not correct, rather they have created more complications.

5. Mr. Parth Sharma, Addl. DCP, (HQ), Jaipur (R.P.S.) who is present-in-person, though not called by the Court, informs this Court that the respondents have done the respective exercise as ordered by this Court in terms of the previous order passed in the year 2022. He further submits that they are still open to re-examine and reconsider the entire issue so that the controversy can be put to rest and the promotions for the various posts from Head Constable to Inspector, which are pending since long, can be made expeditiously.

6. Learned counsel seeks time for re-preparation and filing of the relevant figures before this Court, in order to rule out any confusion before the matter is taken up on the next date of hearing and prays that the matter be listed on 05.05.2026.

7. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to share the documents containing the revised or reviewed figures with the petitioners so that confusion if any may be corrected/removed before the next date of hearing.

8. In view of the above, list these cases on 05.05.2026, as prayed.

9. Office is directed to de-tag S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18291/2025 and 19457/2025 from the present bunch of writ petitions and to list both writ petitions separately after two weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J